CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS AGENDA ITEM DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM

CITY CLERK DEPT. 2018 JUL 31 AH11:55

DEPARTMENT:	Capital Improvement
AGENDA DATE:	July 10, 2018
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE:	Sam Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:	8
STRATEGIC GOAL:	No. 4: Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network
Project, Contract No. 2018-001 with HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THO (\$195,922.97) for the additional contractor will be contractor will	hange Order to the South Central Street and Drainage Improvements Phase In the Jordan Foster Construction, LLC, ("Contractor") in the amount of ONE OUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO AND 97/100 DOLLARS at necessary for the operation work to be performed during the Operational be responsible for relocations of fiber optic cables; and that the City Manager g sources and make and necessary budget transfers.
(2) fiber optic cables not included in costs to relocate these fiber optic cab thus CID is requesting authorization	age Improvements and Parkway Phase I Project requires the relocation of two the bid documents. The City and the Contractor have reached agreements in oles. This additional work surpasses the City Engineer's expenditure authority of up to \$195,922.27 for this work. CID is evaluating this change for potential bility claim for errors and omissions.
PROTEST	
No protest received for this requi	irement.
Protest received.	
COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE	BRIEFING:
Was a briefing provided? Yes of If yes, select the applicable distr	or 🔀 No icts.
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4	

District 5 District 6 District 7 District 8 All Districts

CITY CLERK DEPT. 2018 JUL 31 AM11:55

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

January 9, 2018 - City Council awarded Solicitation No. 2018-001 to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: \$195,922.97

2013 Street Infrastructure

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

Sam Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

That the City Council approves a Change Order to the South Central Street and Drainage Improvements Phase I Project, Contract No. 2018-001 with Jordan Foster Construction, LLC, ("Contractor") in the amount of ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO AND 97/100 DOLLARS (\$195,922.97) for the additional cost necessary for the operation work to be performed during the Operational Period in which the Contractor will be responsible for relocations of fiber optic cables; and that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers.

ADOPTED THIS DAY O	PF 2018.
	CITY OF EL PASO:
	Dee Margo, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Laura D. Prine, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:
Sol M. Cortez Senior Assistant City Attorney	Samuel Rodriguez, P.E., City Engineer Capital Improvement Department

CHOINGGIIGH GINAIGE GIL	DER NO.: 2	DATE: May:	25, 2018	SCOPE CHANGE
ROJECT:	South Central Street & Drainage Improve		TATION NO. 2018-001	X CONSTRUCTION CHAN
NOSECT.	Coder Central Officer & Dramage Improve	STREET FIGURE	2010 001	SONOTING TION CHAP
rghnogal ghloppin hyan are vilicar th diffrate shipting at	Original Contract Amount: \$	10,762,346.60	Contract Time to Subtanti	ial Completion 495
Net	Change by previous Change Orders: \$	•	Total days added due to Change Orde	
	vious Construction Quantity Notices: \$		Total days added for this (
Amoun	t of this Construction Change Order: \$	195,922.97	New Contract Time to Substantia	al Completion: 560
	New Amended Contract Amount:	10,958,269.57	Current Substantial Comple	etion Due Date 9/9/20
	Change Order Percentage:	1.82%		
CONTRACTOR NAME:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	<u> </u>	2013 \$	Street Infrastructure
Cut, splice and relocate approximate exiting TXDOT soundward, splice, and relocate approximate trench if field condition do notractor shall verify cable splice. Contractor to provide all labor, in	all. nately 2850 lineal feet of 72 pair fiber opt onot allow for separete trenchs(see attac es meet TXDOT requirements.	optic cable (TXDOT) in 3" diameter ic cable (CRRMA) in 3" diameter hed drawings). or a complete and workable systems.	ter PVC Sch. 40 conduit at a depth of 5' a PVC Sch. 40 conduit at a depth of 5'. Bo em and accepted by TXDOT, CRRMA and se cables.	oth lines may be installed
		50	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:	\$ 195,9
CONTRACTOR: JOR	RDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	LLC.	TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:	195,9
ı, <u>Jo</u>	0		Foster Construction LLCa	gree and accept the term
I, John condition signature:	ns of this change order.		Foster Construction LLCa	gree and accept the term
ı, <u>Jo</u>	ns of this change order.		Foster Construction LLCa	gree and accept the term
Signature:	ns of this change order. DWNER)	, of <u>Jordar</u>	Foster Construction LLCa	gree and accept the term
Signature: CITY OF EL PASO (C	owner) Rodriguez, P.E of the City of El Par	, of <u>Jordar</u>	Foster Construction LLCa	gree and accept the term

ROJECT:	ORDER NO.:	2	DATE:	May 25, 2	018		SCOPE	CHANGE
ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	South Central	Street & Drainage Imp	rovements Phase I	SOLICITATI	ON NO2	018-001	X CONST	RUCTION CHANGE
Project Number	P13ST0003Y3G	/ PCP13ST003Y	man later state of	Project Number ST(003Y3G/PCP13ST(PURCHAS	E ORDER#	CEP35-1800000
Class				Class	38030			
Department	19	90		Department	4970			
Fund	47	40		Fund	190			
Account	580	270		Account	580270			
CONTRACTOR NAME:	Jordai	n Foster Construction,	LLC			20	13 Street Infra	structure
ROVIDE REASON/JUSTIFIC								

NSTRUCTION CHANGE	ORDER NO.: 2 DATE: South Central Street & Drainage Improvements Pha	May 25, 2018 SOLICITATION NO. 2018-001	X INCREASE
Clas Departme		URCHASE ORDER # 1600000385	The second secon
Accou			
CONTRACTOR NAME:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		2013 Street Infrastucture
AS	A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, PLEASE MAI	KE THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT TO THE PUCHAS	E ORDER:
LINE	ADDED AMOUNT		
3-1	195,922.97	TOTAL NET CHANGE TO PURCHASE ORDER	
		\$195,922.97	
		(should match cost t	velow)
		Additional fu	nding/direction:
		TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOU	ιτ: \$195,922.9
	Project Manager	Chum. Call	lo